

ITEM NO.3C & 3D(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2011 in MB
No.11669/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH
AT LUCKNOW)

MAHARAJI EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.S.CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS LD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned Judgment, permission to place additional documents
on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1229 of 2012

[V.P. BALIGAR & ORS. V. S.G.S. CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS LD. &
ORS.]

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 1587

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

In CC 1229

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG.
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Rrs in CC 1229

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 1587/2012

2

For RR in SLP 1587

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Amita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Mala Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nanda Devi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.

Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition
granted in CC 1229/2012.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel present on caveat accepts and
waives formal notice.

Reply be filed within one week. Rejoinder be
filed within one week thereafter.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders
shall remain stayed.

To be taken up after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[KUSUM GULATI]
COURT MASTER