

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2648/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2011 in WP
No.11669/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH
AT LUCKNOW)

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPEMENT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.S.CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS P.LD.&OR Respondent(s)
(With application for exemption from filing Official
Translation, deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For RR No. 1 Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Mala Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.
Issue notice.
Meanwhile operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 1587 of 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER