

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in MB No.11669/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MAHARAJI EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.S.CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPERS LD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2569 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2648 of 2012

(With appln(s)deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties Mr. Rohinton Nariman,SG

Mr. A.S. Chandio,ASG

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

(For Respondent No.4)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.

(for Maharaji Educational Trust)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.S. Sundram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

(for respondent no.1)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Abhisht Kumar,Adv.

(for State of U.P.)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We notice that there is no sufficient reasons to initiate contempt of court proceedings against Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO), hence that part of the order initiating contempt of court proceedings would stand quashed.

List on 09.11.2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|