

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1587/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2011 in MB No.11669/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MAHARAJI EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.S.CONSTRUCTION &amp; DEVELOPERS LD.&amp;ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2569 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2648 of 2012

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For the parties Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandiok,ASG

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Saran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amboj Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundram,Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mittal,Adv.

Ms. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil,Adv.

Mr. Mayank Gulati,Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,AAG, State of U.P.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 6.12.2012.

Interim order granted by this court on 24.2.2012 shall continue till next date of hearing.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|